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Response to Queries from Prospective Bidders for the Environmental Monitoring and Management Consultancy
Question. 1. 
Should our cost proposal be based on all the 6 proposed infrastructure subprojects listed on Page 3 of the Scope of Work document or should it be based on one?
Answer: 1.
DAI/RASS will carry out technical evaluation on proposals for individual infrastructure, to be able to select the most qualified bidder to do the job on that particular infrastructure. It is possible that one bidder may be evaluated as the most qualified to carry out the Environmental Monitoring and Management Consultancy on say the slaughterhouse and another may be evaluated as the best qualified for the warehouse or even the fish market. As such, 
DAI/RASS expects each bidder to prepare individual cost proposals for each listed infrastructure. So, the bidders may want to fill the file in attachment, C for each listed infrastructure. 
DAI/RASS also expects each bidder to prepare one Technical proposal document comprising of sections of individual technical proposal for each listed infrastructure. For example, the bidder may have sections for proposal for the slaughterhouse, the warehouse, the fish market and so on.

Request. 1.
We request that the deadline for submitting the proposal re-Procurement of Environmental Monitoring and Management Consultancy Firm/Individual Consultant be extended by 7 working days,
Answer.
Due to RASS project time constraint, DAI/RASS unfortunately will not extend the deadline and therefore request that you prepare and submit your bids within the stipulated deadline, Friday, May 3rd, 2024.
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